
Page 1 - 130LR1171(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

1 L.D. 527

2 Date: (Filing No. S-         )

3 TAXATION 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

5 STATE OF MAINE
6 SENATE
7 130TH LEGISLATURE
8 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “      ” to S.P. 212, L.D. 527, “An Act To Exempt 
10 MaineCare Appendix C Private Nonmedical Institutions from the Service Provider Tax”

11 Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following:

12 'Sec. 2.  Appropriations and allocations.  The following appropriations and 
13 allocations are made.
14 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
15 Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147
16 Initiative: Provides funding to offset the loss of funding based on the removal from the 
17 service provider tax of so-called MaineCare Appendix C private nonmedical institutions, 
18 which are residential care facilities maintained wholly or partly for the purpose of providing 
19 residents with medical and remedial treatment services.

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 2022-23
All Other $9,208,180 $12,277,573

 __________ __________
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $9,208,180 $12,277,573

20  
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2021-22 2022-23

All Other ($9,208,180) ($12,277,573)
 __________ __________
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL ($9,208,180) ($12,277,573)

25 Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147
30 Initiative: Deappropriates and deallocates funds based on the removal from the service 
31 provider tax of so-called MaineCare Appendix C private nonmedical institutions, which 
32 are residential care facilities maintained wholly or partly for the purpose of providing 
33 residents with medical and remedial treatment services.

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 2022-23

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

34



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “      ” to S.P. 212, L.D. 527

Page 2 - 130LR1171(02)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

All Other ($1,742,443) ($2,323,257)
 __________ __________
GENERAL FUND TOTAL ($1,742,443) ($2,323,257)

1  
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 2021-22 2022-23

All Other ($3,097,676) ($4,130,235)
 __________ __________
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL ($3,097,676) ($4,130,235)

5 PNMI Room and Board Z009
10 Initiative: Deappropriates funds based on the removal from the service provider tax of so-
11 called MaineCare Appendix C private nonmedical institutions, which are residential care 
12 facilities maintained wholly or partly for the purpose of providing residents with medical 
13 and remedial treatment services.

GENERAL FUND 2021-22 2022-23
All Other ($1,528,459) ($2,037,945)

 __________ __________
GENERAL FUND TOTAL ($1,528,459) ($2,037,945)

14  
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF

  

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2021-22 2022-23
   

GENERAL FUND $5,937,278 $7,916,371
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND ($3,097,676) ($4,130,235)
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS ($9,208,180) ($12,277,573)

 __________ __________
DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS ($6,368,578) ($8,491,437)

19 '
29 Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
30 number to read consecutively.

31 SUMMARY
32 This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to the bill.
33 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
34 (See attached)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

32
33
34


